

Sunny Pal vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 2024 of 2024

3.5.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Ranjana Patial, DAG, for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of the respondents be filed within six weeks.

List on 28.6.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2024  
(kck)