

**Sunny Pal vs. State of H.P. & others**

***CWP No. 2024 of 2024***

**28.06.2024 Present:**

Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Reply has been filed on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he has received a copy of the reply so filed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

June 28, 2024  
**tarun**