

Sunny Pal Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 2024 of 2024

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Ranbir Singh, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder has been filed. Learned counsel to follow up the matter in the Registry to ensure that the rejoinder is placed in the Court file by the next date of hearing.

List after six weeks.

CMP Nos. 2940 & 9901 of 2024

The applications are disposed of with direction to the applicants to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 10, 2025
(*R.Atal*)