

SUNNY PAL Versus STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-2024 of 2024

03.04.2025 Present : Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. L.S. Mehta, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

Rejoinder is stated to be filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed in Court's file, if in order.

List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

3rd April, 2025
(Pardeep)