

Sunny Pal vs State of HP and others

**CWP No. 2024 of 2024**

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents-State.  
Mr. L.S. Mehta, Advocate for respondent No. 4.  
List for hearing, as prayed for, on 04.05.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 24, 2026  
(narender)